12000007293

(Requestor's Name)				
•				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Addiesa)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Dusiness Entity Name)				
(Business Entity Name)				
·				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
· —				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				

Office Use Only



700218069827

01/13/12--01023--008 **130.00

COVER LETTER

_		•		
TO: Registration Se Division of Cor				
SUBJECT: G2 SY	STEMS, LLC			
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The analoged Articles of	Organization and foo(s) are	submitted for filing		
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this mat	ter to the following:		
Robert A. Gilmore, Esq.				
		Name of Person		
The Gilmo	re Law Firm, PA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Firm/Company		
120 Benning Drive, Suite 1				
		Address		
Destin, FL 32541				
City/State and Zip Code				
rob@myfloridalawyer.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please	e call:		
Robert A. Gilmore, Esq. at (850) 650-0546				
Name of	Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
]\$125.00 Filing Fee]\$160.00 Filing Fee,	
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassee, FL 32301	ırcle	



ROBERT A. GILMORE, ESQ.
ROB@MYFLORIDALAWYER.COM

120 Benning Drive, Suite 1 Destin, Florida 32541 Telephone: (850) 650-0546 Facsimile: (850) 650-0548

MYFLORIDALAWYER.COM

January 11, 2012

Via U.S. Mail

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

G2 Systems, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find Cover Letter, along with a check in the sum of \$130.00 for Filing Fee and Certificate of Status regarding the above-referenced matter. Also, enclosed please find Articles of Organization For G2 Systems, LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company signed by the Registered Agent and the initial members of the company.

Singerely yours

Robert A. Gilmore

The Gilmore Law Firm, P.A.

RAG/wl

Encls: as indicated

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR G2 SYSTEMS, LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

<u>ARTICLE I - NAME</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is G2 Systems, LLC

ARTICLE II - COMPANY ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 120 Benning Drive, Suite 4 A, Destin, Florida 32541

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Robert A. Gilmore, Esq. The Gilmore Law Firm, P.A. 120 Benning Drive, Suite 1 Destin, Florida 32541

Destin, Florida 32541

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree in to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance

of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapters 48 and 608, F.S.

Robert A. Gilmore, as President

The Gilmore Law Firm, PA

Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with applicable law. The name and address of the initial managers of the company are:

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

George E. Wehrhahn, Jr. 255 Wakissa Cove Destin, Florida 32541

George Rubio 125 Private Road 678 Voca, Texas 76887

ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the State of Florida.

G2 SYSTEMS, LLC

Ву:

George E. Wehrhahn, Jr.,

Its: Manager/Member

Dated: _